include cash held in a bank custody account representing collateral provided to us by third parties for equity-option
derivative transactions. For details, see Note 7, Derivative Instruments, of the Notes to the Consolidated Financial
Statements. In accordance with Staff Accounting Bulletin (�SAB�) No. 99, Materiality, and SAB No. 108, Considering the
Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements, management
evaluated the materiality of the error from qualitative and quantitative perspectives, and concluded the error was immaterial
to the current and prior periods. The correction of the immaterial error revised the consolidated statements of financial
position and statements of cash flows only. There was no revision to the consolidated statements of operations,
comprehensive income or changes in equity. The Company revised its historical financial statements for fiscal 2015 and
fiscal 2014 herein, and will revise the quarters within fiscal 2016, when they are published in future filings.

Financial statement amounts previously reported were revised as shown below (in thousands):

As Reported As Revised Effect of Change
As of December 31, 2015
Balance Sheet

Other invested assets $173,042 $71,943 $ (101,099 )
Cash and cash equivalents 190,237 310,930 120,693
Other liabilities 550,629 570,223 19,594
Total assets 23,746,962 23,766,556 19,594
Total liabilities 19,284,491 19,304,085 19,594

Statement of Cash Flow
Change in collateral held for derivatives � (65,160 ) (65,160 )
Other, net 14,412 12,702 (1,710 )
Net cash used in investing activities (337,595 ) (404,465 ) (66,870 )
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (19,218 ) (86,088 ) (66,870 )
Cash at beginning of period 209,455 397,018 187,563
Cash at end of period 190,237 310,930 120,693

As of December 31, 2014
Balance Sheet

Other invested assets $220,255 $53,996 $ (166,259 )
Cash and cash equivalents 209,455 397,018 187,563
Other liabilities 550,843 572,147 21,304
Total assets 23,544,532 23,565,836 21,304
Total liabilities 19,104,585 19,125,889 21,304

Statement of Cash Flow
Change in collateral held for derivatives � 22,724 22,724
Other, net 4,331 15,997 11,666
Net cash provided by investing activities 154,668 189,058 34,390
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 91,509 125,899 34,390
Cash at beginning of period 117,946 271,119 153,173
Cash at end of period 209,455 397,018 187,563

55

Copyright © 2017 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents
Note 2 �� Summary of Significant Accounting Policies and Practices �� (Continued)

Investments

Investment securities �� Bonds classified as held-to-maturity are carried at amortized cost. Bonds classified as
available-for-sale are carried at fair value. Equity securities are classified as available-for-sale and carried at fair value.
After-tax net unrealized gains or losses on available-for-sale securities are reflected in equity as a component of